B
C G
H
X
A
F
Y
D

Optional Polished
Finish
5
S E R I E S
SR (STD)
Available Roller Positions
VR (OPT) TR (OPT)
Parts Drawing – ISO 198
Hose Capacity Approx. Weight Standard Reel Dimensions***
Model feet lb. Roller in.
Number m. kg. Assy mm
I.D. (in) 3/4" 1"
I.D. (mm) 19 25
O.D. (in) 1-9/32" 1-9/16" NET SHIP A B C D E F G H X Y
O.D. (mm) 33 40
SS816-25-26B 60 35 96 131 R204S 9.25 4 10.5 25 26.12 13.5 25.88 13.5 4.5 22
18 11 44 59 235 102 267 635 663 343 657 343 114 559
SS818-25-26B 70 50 102 137 R206S 11.25 6 10.5 25 26.12 15.5 25.88 13.5 6.5 22
21 15 46 62 286 152 267 635 663 394 657 343 165 559
SS820-25-26-10.5A 85 75 131 166 R308S 13.25 8 10.5 25 27 18.25 25.88 13.5 8.5 22
26 23 59 75 337 203 267 635 686 464 657 343 216 559
SS820-30-31-10.5A – 100 137 172 R308S 13.25 8 10.5 28.5 30.5 18.25 31.38 17 8.5 25.5
– 30 62 78 337 203 267 724 775 464 797 432 216 648
SS820-30-31-15.5A 100 – 145 180 R308S 13.25 8 15.5 28.5 30.5 18.25 31.38 17 8.5 25.5
30 – 66 82 337 203 394 724 775 464 797 432 216 648